PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Silver Tail Systems LLC	12/29/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ilver Tail Systems Holdings Inc.		
Street Address:	'6 South Street		
City:	Hopkinton		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01748		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13184430
Application Number:	61298300
Application Number:	13014668
Application Number:	61339248
Application Number:	13038280
Application Number:	13101959
Application Number:	13685639
PCT Number:	US2011022578
PCT Number:	US2011026720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5083664688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-616-2900

Email: Docket@BainwoodHuang.com

Correspondent Name: Bainwood, Huang & Associates, LLC

Address Line 1: 2 Connector Road

PATENT

REEL: 030654 FRAME: 0584

60.00 13184430

502392571

Address Line 4: Westborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01581					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1158-000				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David E. Huang, Esq.				
Signature:	/David E. Huang/				
Date:	06/20/2013				
Total Attachments: 4					

source=1158-000 - Assignment - Silver Tail Systems LLC to Silver Tail Systems Holdings Inc#page1.tif source=1158-000 - Assignment - Silver Tail Systems LLC to Silver Tail Systems Holdings Inc#page2.tif source=1158-000 - Assignment - Silver Tail Systems LLC to Silver Tail Systems Holdings Inc#page3.tif source=1158-000 - Assignment - Silver Tail Systems LLC to Silver Tail Systems Holdings Inc#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030654 FRAME: 0585

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is effective as of the date of the signature below, by and between Silver Tail Systems LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 176 South Street, Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748 (hereinafter, together with all subsidiary and affiliate companies which it now or hereafter owns, or controls, the "Company"), and Silver Tail Systems Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 176 South Street, Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748 ("Parent").

WHEREAS, Company owns certain patents and patents applications which are listed on attached Schedule 1 ("Assigned Patents"), certain trademarks and trademark applications which are listed on attached Schedule 2 ("Assigned Trademarks"), certain domain names which are listed on attached Schedule 3 ("Assigned Domain Names"); and other unlisted intellectual property ("Unlisted IP") including but not limited to any intellectual property rights associated with patents, inventions, trade secrets, know how, copyrights (registered or unregistered), and copyright protectable subject matter including software and documentation, and

WHEREAS, Parent desires to receive from the Company assignments to the Assigned Patents, Assigned Trademarks, Assigned Domain Names, and Unlisted IP;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Company hereby assigns to Parent, all of (a) the Company's entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for and collect past damages, in and to the Assigned Patents, and any and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations thereof, and all pending applications therefor, which claim priority from any application from which Assigned Patents are derived, as well as, all foreign counterparts of Assigned Patents; (b) the Company's entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for and collect past damages, in and to the Assigned Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith; (c) Company's entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for and collect past damages, in and to the Assigned Domain Names and all goodwill associated therewith; and (d) Company's entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for and collect past damages, in and to the Unlisted IP and all goodwill associated therewith.

The Company hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Canadian Intellectual Property Office, and the empowered officials of any other applicable offices and governments to issue or transfer all said Assigned Patents, Assigned Trademarks, Assigned Domain Names, and all applicable Unlisted IP to Parent, as assignee thereof, or otherwise as Parent may direct.

[Signature Page Follows]

Step 14.2; Intellectual Property Assignment; Silver Tail Systems LLC and Silver Tail Systems Holdings Inc.

PATENT REEL: 030654 FRAME: 0586 Signed at Hopkinha, Massachusetts, this 29th day of December, 2012.

SILVER TAIL SYSTEMS LLC
Name: Paul T. Dacies
Title: Executive Vice President and General Coursel
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)
COUNTY OF (Middlosex) SS.
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 29 day of Accentibet, 2012

MICHELLE M. ZENKUS
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTHOPMASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
November 30, 2018

Commission Expires:

Muchelle Zenkers Notary Public

Schedule 1 - Assigned Patents

Docket No.	Title	Country	Case Type	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC DETECTION OF ANOMALOUS RECURRENT BEHAVIOR	United States	Regular	13/184,430	07/15/2011	
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NETWORK SECURITY INCLUDING DETECTION OF MAN-IN-THE-BROWSER ATTACKS	United States	Provisional Application	61/298,300	01/26/2010	
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NETWORK SECURITY INCLUDING DETECTION OF MAN-IN-THE-BROWSER ATTACKS	United States	Regular	13/014,668	01/26/2011	
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NETWORK SECURITY INCLUDING DETECTION OF MAN-IN-THE-BROWSER ATTACKS	United States	Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2011/022578	01/26/2011	

						44/04/04/04/04/04/04/04/04/04/04/04/04/0

Step 14.2; Intellectual Property Assignment; Silver Tail Systems LLC and Silver Tail Systems Holdings Inc.

PATENT REEL: 030654 FRAME: 0588

 NETWORK SECURITY INCLUDING DETECTION OF	United States	Provisional	61/339,248	03/01/2010	***************************************
ATTACKS THOUGH PARTNER WEBSITES					
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NETWORK SECURITY INCLUDING DETECTION OF ATTACKS THOUGH PARTNER WEBSITES	United States	Regular	13/038,280	03/01/2011	
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NETWORK SECURITY INCLUDING DETECTION OF ATTACKS THOUGH PARTNER WEBSITES	United States	Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2011/026720	03/01/2011	
		-			
		-	•		
		-	•		
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NETWORK SECURITY INCLUDING DETECTION OF ATTACKS THOUGH PARTNER WEBSITES	United States	Regular	13/101,959	05/05/2011	
CORRELATIVE MONITORING, ANALYSIS, AND CONTROL OF MULTI-SERVICE, MULTI- NETWORK SYSTEMS	United States	Regular	13/685,639	11/26/2012	

Step 14.2; Intellectual Property Assignment; Silver Tail Systems LLC and Silver Tail Systems Holdings Inc.

PATENT REEL: 030654 FRAME: 0589

RECORDED: 06/20/2013